ESWATINI SRAILWAYS Efficiency Re-defined

INTENTION TO AWARD NOTICE TENDER NOTICE: INTENTION TO AWARD A CONTRACT

(Also published in terms of section 45(3) (b) of the Public Procurement Act No.7 of 2011

on the public procurement website: www.sppra.co.sz)

DATE OF FIRST PUBLICATION	10 MAY 2024			
OF THIS NOTICE				
TENDER NUMBER	TENDER NO. 14-2024			
NAME OF TENDER	LAND SURVEYING AND SERVITUDE PEGGING			
	FOR THE KA-DAKE -MATSAPHA OLD RAILWAY			
	LINE			
APPROVALS AUTHORITY	ESWATINI RAILWAYS TENDER BOARD			
PROCUREMENT ENTITY	ESWATINI RAILWAYS			
REQUESTING ENTITY	ESWATINI RAILWAYS			

In terms of section 45 of the Public Procurement Act No. 7 of 2011, following a competitive bidding, notice is hereby given that an intention to award decision for the above cited tender has been reached by the approval's adthority as follows;

BEST EVALUATED TENDERER		
SLS Surveys		
Swati		
E 946 793,85 (VAT Inclusive)		
95%		

It must be noted that, in terms of section 45(2) of the Act, the above contract award decision does not constitute a contract. Further, in terms of section 45(4), 46, and 47 of the Act, all tenderers who submitted bids are hereby notified that a period of ten (10) working days is hereby allowed for submission of any application for review from the above stated date of first publication of this notice.

NAME	NATIONALITY	EVALUATD BID	EVALUATED SCORE
SLS Surveys	Swati	E 946 793,85	95%

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER



Eswatini Railways Building Dzeliwe Street, Mbabane Website: www.eswatinirail.co.sz Tel: +268 2411 7000 Fax: +268 2411 7499 Email: info@eswatinirail.co.sz P.O. Box 475, Mbabane Hhohho, H100 Kingdor

